## FDR RESTORATION WORK YEAR (2020-21)

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST**

BLOCK :-	KUMARKHAND	DISTRICT	MADHEPURA
Name of Road	Tikuliya Hat Se Laxmipur I	Bhagwati world ba	ank Road

S.No.	Description of Items		Amounts
A	TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION	Rs.	2020161.93
В	Seigniorage Fees	Rs.	68369.00
C	Add @12% GST	Rs.	242419.43
D	Add @1% Labour Cess	Rs.	20201.62
	Total (A+B+C+D)	Rs.	2351151.98
	Say	Rs.	2351152.00

J.E.

RWD(W)Div.Madhepura

A.E.

RWD(W)Div.Madhepura

E.E. '
RWD(W)Div.Madhepura

	Details (	of Mass							
		or Measi	urer	nent	t				
	कार्य का ब्यौरा Deatail of Workl	संख	आ No.	iSekbZI Measurement					
TE OF WO	ME OF WORKS :- Tikuliya L			लम्बाई in m.		ोड़ाई n m.	In m.		मात्रा Quantity
em No. 1	Sand Filling in ditable 1	Hat Se Laxn	ninur	Rhom			. D		
em No. 1	Sand Filling in ditch & breach portion	of road as pe	er Drav	wing &	wati v Techr	world ban	k Koa	id	
					. 55111	modi opcon	Cation		
			1	28		3.2	1.50		134.400
			2	30		2.1	1.50		189.000
			2	7	_	2.1	1.5		22.050
			1	5		2.6	1.3		405.600 16.900
14			1	27		2.6	1.3		91.260
			2	30		2.1	1.7	_	214.200
			1	7	_	2.1	1.7		24.990
			2	6		2.1	1.7	_	428.400
			1	1	2	2.1	1.	70	42.840
			1	6	3	2.1	1.	$\overline{}$	21.420
			2	3	_	1.8		20	129.600
	·		2		6	1.8	_	20	69.120
			2		0	2.4		50	432.000
			1		8	2.4	_	.50	28.800 105.000
			1		30 28	2.5		.40	98.000
			1 2		26 26	2.7	_	.30	182.520
					-	otal (in Cu		-50	2636.100
tem No. 2 :	Laying Brick Bat					otal (III ou	,		
em No. 2 .	Laying Brick Bat	7			20	2.00		0.30	36.000
			2		30		<del></del>		19.600
			1		28	2.80	-	0.25	
			1		7	2.00		0.25	3.500
			2		60	2.20		0.20	52.800
			1		27	2.20		0.20	11.880
			2		30	1.80		0.25	27.000
			1		7	1.80		0.25	3.150
				_		1.60	-	0.20	38.400
			2		60		-		3.840
			1		12	1.60	_	0.20	
			1		30	1.70		0.25	12.750
			1		16	1.80		0.25	7.200
						Total (in (	Cum)		216.120
	Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm	dia hamboo	piles	to size	and r	naking sho	es an	ıd	
tem No. 3	Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm	ecification ar	nd dire	ection o	f E/I				
	Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm driving etc. complete job as per sp	COMPLETE	158	3				1.25	197.500
			254					1.25	
			111	_				1.25	
			260					1.25	
		Wag 1 25m	154					1.25	
	For Bamboo pi	lling 1.25III				Total (i	n m)		1171.25
Item No. 4	Labour for fitting and fixing Split ba	i amboo wove ternatively in	n cha cludin	chari ir g cost	of G.I	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 0000	G.I wi mplet	re e
	or 75 mm to 100 mm long trails at	ion of E/I						T	0.00
			0		6			-	0.00
	job as per specification and Size 6m*2m,	Ch km	0		6		2	+	0.00
	For Chachary 01 no. Bamboo	-1 413 sam	C	)	6		2	1	0.00
	Bamboo	-1.710 03		1		Total (i	n sqm	'/	0.00

Item No	job as p	er specifica	tion and dire	wy G.I. wire ir ection of E/I	ncluding co	st of G.I wire	at every vertice e or nails comp	olete	
/	M			51.011 Of E/1	2				60.00
_					1	30	<del>                                     </del>		28.00
					1	7	+		7.00
					2	60	+		120.00
					1	27	1		27.00
					2	30	1		60.00
					1	7			7.00
					2	60			120.00
					1	12	1		12.00
					1	30			30.00
					1	16			16.00
	- ICumply of	f Damhaa					Total (in m)		487.00
n No. 6	S Supply of	f Bamboo a	t site.						
							Total (in m)		3298.00
							otal (in nos.)		549.67
						<del>                                     </del>	T T		550.00
No. 7	Labour fil	ling empty of	cement had	s with loopal			J J gs and placing		
			OIT T.ZOUK!	n & 4.800km	1 1				
	1				-	937	in nos \		
						Total (	in nos.)		937.00
Vo. 8	Supply of	Nylon Crate	of size 1m	1×1m×1m at e		Total (	in nos.) n % nos.)		937.00 937.00 9.37
Vo. 8	Supply of	Nylon Crate	of size 1m	x1mx1m at s	ite.	Total (in			937.00 9.37
Vo. 8	Supply of	Nylon Crate	of size 1m			Total (			937.00 9.37 9.37
No. 8	Supply of	Nylon Crate	of size 1m	x1mx1m at s	ite.	Total (in	1 % nos.)		937.00 9.37 9.37 0
				Ch km	ite.	Total (in 9.37	i % nos.)		937.00 9.37 9.37
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement	Ch km	ite. 1	Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the	in nos.)		937.00 9.37 9.37 0
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1	Ch km bags with loo m x 1 m x 1	ite.  1  cal sand, m) with le	Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37)	in nos.) bags and		937.00 9.37 9.37 0
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry	Ch km bags with loo m x 1 m x 1 portion all co	ite.  1  Decal sand, m) with learnplete as	Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) bags and		937.00 9.37 9.37 0
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry	Ch km bags with loo m x 1 m x 1	ite.  1  Decal sand, m) with learnplete as	Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) bags and		937.00 9.37 9.37 0
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with le complete as ction of E/I	Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) bags and	0.5	937.00 9.37 9.37 0
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loo m x 1 m x 1 portion all co	ite.  1  Decal sand, m) with learnplete as	Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) bags and including ed design,	0.5	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with le complete as ction of E/I	Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) be bags and fincluding ed design,	0.5	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00
	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co tion and direc	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with le complete as ction of E/I	Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37)  stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) e bags and including ed design,  1	(in cum)	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00 4.69
lo. 9	Labour fo	or filling em	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co tion and direc	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with leemplete as ction of E/I 1 0	Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37)  stitching the ad of 150 M per approv	in nos.) be bags and fincluding ed design,	(in cum)	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00 4.69 5.51
lo. 9	Labour for placing in supply of	or filling em n Nylon cra sutli etc. a	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co tion and direc Ch km	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with le complete as ction of E/I 1 0  cos=m3/0.	Total (in Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv 9.37	in nos.) be bags and including ed design,  Total Total (in per	(in cum) 25 nos.)	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00 4.69
lo. 9	Labour for placing in supply of	or filling em n Nylon cra sutli etc. a	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co tion and direc Ch km	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with le complete as ction of E/I 1 0  cos=m3/0.	Total (in Total (in 9.37  Total (in stitching the ad of 150 M per approv 9.37	in nos.) e bags and including ed design,  1	(in cum) 25 nos.)	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00 4.69 5.51
No. 8	Labour for placing in supply of	or filling em n Nylon cra sutli etc. a	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co tion and direc Ch km In Cement Con	ite.  1  cocal sand, m) with leemplete as ction of E/I 1 0  cos=m3/0.	Total (in Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Stitching the ad of 150 M per approv 19.37  9.37  034*25  NP3 as pe	in nos.) be bags and fincluding ed design,  Total  Total (in per	(in cum) 25 nos.)	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00 4.69 5.51 6.00
No. 9	Labour for placing in supply of	or filling em n Nylon cra sutli etc. a	pty cement te of size (1 t site in dry specifica	Ch km bags with loc m x 1 m x 1 portion all co tion and direc Ch km	ite.  1  ccal sand, m) with le complete as ction of E/I 1 0  cos=m3/0.	Total (in Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Total (in 19.37  Stitching the ad of 150 M per approv 19.37  034*25  NP3 as pe	in nos.) be bags and including ed design,  Total Total (in per	(in cum) 25 nos.)	937.00 9.37 9.37 0 9.37 4.69 0.00 4.69 5.51

## **Schedule of Quantity**

NAME OF WORKS : Tikuliya Hat Se Laxmipur Bhagwati world bank Road

BLOCK KUMARKHAND

S.No	SOR NO	OF ITEMS DESRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	12.3	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing & Technical Specification.	2636.10	Cum	554.03	1460479.01
2	A/R	Providing & laying Brick Bat				
		Providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from chimney with machenical means with all spreading, grading to required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive required density with all complete as per the direction of engineer in charge.	216.12	Cum	1856.19	401160.42
3	5.7.7	Labour for cutting 62mm to 75 mm dia bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. complete job as per specification and direction of E/I	1171.25	m	27.90	32677.88
4	5.7.8	Labour for fitting and fixing Split bamboo woven chachari in position with 20 swg G.I wire or 75 mm to 100 mm long nails alternatively including cost of G.I. wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I	0.00	sqm	73.60	0.00
5	5.7.9	Labour for fitting and fixing 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position at every vertical pole with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.l. wire including cost of G.l wire or nails complete job as per specification and direction of E/I	487.00	m	5.00	2435.00
6		Supply of Bamboo at site.	550.00	nos.	158.44	87140.73
7	5.7.40.1	Labour filling empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing including supply of sutli and EC bag etc. all complete as per approved desing, specification and direction of E/I	9.37	Per %	3300.20	30922.87
8		Supply of Nylon Crate of size 1mx1mx1m at site.	9.37	Each	42.20	395.41
9	5,7,40,2	Labour for filling empty cement bags with loocal sand, stitching the bags and placing in Nylon crate of size (1 m x 1 m x 1 m) with lead of 150 M including supply of sutli etc. at site in dry portion all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I	6.00	Each	825.10	4950.60
10	9.3	Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Roww(1000mm Dia).	0.00	m	3762.90	0.00
		Total			Rs.	2020161.93

Diere 12/020

Jan 17020

EE